

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					4909 Barton Chapel Road Jacksboro, TX 76458									
DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLEF	IA S	ND I	SI	IOT	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	TH NY	E CO	ONDI'	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	JYE	R
Seller_is Xis not o	ccup	ying	the	Pn	perl	ty. If	unoccupied (by Sell	er),	how	iong :	since Seller has occupied the F he Property	'rop	erty	/?
Section 1. The Prope	rty h	as t	he i	tem	s m	arke	ed below: (Mark Yes	(Y)	, No	(N), c	ne Property or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y		U	-		em		Y	N		Item	TY	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		X		1	110	nuid	Propane Gas:	t	X	H	Pump: sump grinder	H	V	H
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1	X		1			ommunity (Captive)	1	X	\vdash	Rain Gutters	V	1	\vdash
Ceiling Fans	X			1			Property	-	X	\vdash	Range/Stove	₩		⊢
Cooktop	X	-	-	1	_	ot Tu		-	V	\vdash	Roof/Attic Vents	5	-	⊢
Dishwasher	1	X	-	1	_		om System	-	X		Sauna	λ		⊢
Disposal	+	X	-	1			vave	1	1			\vdash	X	⊢
Emergency Escape	+		-	1	-			A		Н	Smoke Detector	\vdash		L
Ladder(s)		X			Outdoor Grill			Х		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	1	X		
Exhaust Fans	X				Pa	tio/E	Decking	X		Ш	Spa		X	
Fences	X				Plu	umb	ing System	I'X	-		Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip.		X			Po	ool			X		TV Antenna	X	7	
French Drain		X			Po	ol E	quipment	П	X	П	Washer/Dryer Hookup		X	
Gas Fixtures		X]	Po	ol N	faint. Accessories		X	П	Window Screens	X		
Natural Gas Lines	\Box	X]	Po	ool H	leater		X		Public Sewer System	1	X	
Item				Y	N	U		+	A	dditio	onal Information	-		-
Central A/C				Г	X		electric gas	nur		of un				_
Evaporative Coolers				1	X	Section	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				X	1		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				1	X		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat					V			nur	nher	of un	ite-	_	_	_
Other Heat				X	1		if yes, describe:	1741		Oi uii	100.		_	-
Oven			_	V			number of ovens:		-	ele	ctric gas other:		_	_
Fireplace & Chimney		_	_	1x	\vdash		wood gas log	75	mo		other:	-		-
Carport				1	X				chec		outer.			-
Garage				X			The state of the s		_				_	-
Garage Door Openers				-	1		attached not attached number of remotes:							
Satellite Dish & Controls	5				V	-	owned leased from:							
Security System					V		owned lease						-	-
Solar Panels		-			5	-	owned lease					-		_
Water Heater				V	1	-	electric gas		her:		number of units:	_	_	-
Water Softener		-	-	1	X	-	owned lease			_	number of units:			-
Other Leased Items(s)	-	-	-	-	1	-	if yes, describe:	u nC	1111.			-		-
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22 Texas Ranch Brokers, 313 S. Main Street	Burnet			led	by: B	uyer		nd S		Mone: (972)			1 of 6	

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Tampy Parker

0	48	Denmarks of	
Concerning	uie	Property at	

4909 Barton Chapel Road Jacksboro, TX 76458

Underground Lawn Sprink	ег			X	au	tor	natic	manual	area	as cov	ered:			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fac	cility	1	Z		if yes	, at	tach I	ch Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)						
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before	city	/ X w 78? _	ell ye	M	JD no	co- uni	op known	unknown	o	ther: _	of pe			
(If yes, complete, sign,	and a	ttach	TXI	R-190	6 cond	cer	ning le	ad-based	pain	t haza	rds).			
Roof Type:		1-11					Age:_				(appro	ximai	te)	
covering)?yes no	unkn	own									placed over existing shingles			
Are you (Seller) aware of are need of repair?yes	any of Xno	the it	em	s liste escrib	ed in the	nis ch	Section addition	on 1 that a onal sheets	re no	ot in w ecess	vorking condition, that have de ary):	fects	, or	
					fects o	or I	malfu	nctions in	any	of th	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are	
aware and No (N) if you a	Y Y	r awa		ltem					Y	N	Item	Y	N	
Basement	Ť	X	- 1-	Floor						X	Sidewalks		X	
Ceilings		X	ı	Four	dation	18	Slab(s)			X	Walls / Fences		X	
Doors		X	-		or Wal	_		7)=		Ý	Windows		X	
Driveways		X			ing Fix	_	es	1100	NPM_	父	Other Structural Components		X	
Electrical Systems		X			bing S					X			1	
Exterior Walls		V	t	Roof		_								
Section 3. Are you (Sell you are not aware.)	er) aw	are o	f aı	ny of	the fo	llo	wing			/lark \	es (Y) if you are aware and			
Condition						Υ	N	Condition				Y	N	
Aluminum Wiring							X	Radon Gas					X	
Asbestos Components							X	Settling				1	X	
Diseased Trees:oak w							X	Soil Mov				_	X	
Endangered Species/Hab	tat on	Prope	erty				X				ure or Pits	-	X	
Fault Lines							٨				age Tanks	+	X	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste	•		_		-	_	X	Unplatte				-	X	
Improper Drainage		_	_		-	-	X	Unrecorded Easements Urea-formaldehyde Insulation				+	X	
Intermittent or Weather Sp	nngs		_		-	_	N.				ot Due to a Flood Event	+	3	
Landfill	Dane	404	Law		-		~	Wetland				+	1	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards					-		X	Wood R		FIOP	erty	+	文	
Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others' property						-	H			ation (of termites or other wood	+		
improvements encroacing	y on o	HIGIS	pre	heit			X	destroyi					X	
Located in Historic District					-		X				t for termites or WDI	+	X	
Historic Property Designa							1		_		r WDI damage repaired		V	
Previous Foundation Rep					_		X	Previous				10	V	
Previous Roof Repairs							X				mage needing repair	. 1	X	
Previous Roof Repairs Previous Other Structural Repairs							X		Block		Main Drain in Pool/Hot		X	
Previous Use of Premises of Methamohetamine	for M	anufad	ctur	е			X	The second		1				

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Tetas Rauch Brekers, 313 S. Maiu Street Burnet TX 78611

Tanunry Parker

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

www.bnoti.com

Initialed by: Buyer.

and Seller.

Page 2 of 6

Evangelista Jack

4909 Barton Chapel Road Jacksboro, TX 76458

Concerning	the Property at		Jacksboro, T	X 76458		
	er to any of the items in Sect	"g IHI81	THE WATER STREET	THE CHARLE	1.0161 -01	
	e blockable main drain may cau					
Section 4. which has	Are you (Seller) aware of not been previously disc	any item, equipmen losed in this notice	t, or system in o	r on the l	Property that is explain (attach	s in need of repair additional sheets
		Alternative Land				
	Are you (Seller) aware of artly as applicable. Mark N		-			aware and chec
r N						
X	Present flood insurance cov	verage.				
<u> </u>	Previous flooding due to water from a reservoir.		of a reservoir	or a cor	ntrolled or eme	ergency release o
- X	Previous flooding due to a r	natural flood event.				
_ X	Previous water penetration	into a structure on th	e Property due to	a natural	flood.	
- ×	Locatedwhollypart AH, VE, or AR).	ly in a 100-year floo	dplain (Special F	lood Haza	ard Area-Zone	A, V, A99, AE, AC
- X	Located wholly part	ly in a 500-year flood	lplain (Moderate F	Flood Haz	ard Area-Zone	X (shaded)).
	Located wholly part	ly in a floodway.				
_ <u>X</u> _	Located wholly part	ly in a flood pool.				
_ *	Located wholly part	ly in a reservoir.				
f the answe	er to any of the above is yes,	, explain (attach addi	tional sheets as n	ecessary)	<u> Per</u>	
	2 21	17 1 1910 1	71 47 7 7	- 1		
	er is concerned about thes	e matters, Buyer m	ay consult Infon	mation Al	out Flood Haz	ards (TXR 1414).
"100-yea which is	oses of this holice. ar floodplain" means any area o designated as Zone A, V, A9s considered to be a high risk of	9, AE, AO, AH, VE, or	AR on the map; (E	3) has a or	ne percent annua	al chance of flooding
area, wh	ar floodplain" means any area nich is designated on the map considered to be a moderate ri	as Zone X (shaded); a	ntified on the flood and (B) has a two-l	insurance tenths of o	rate map as a m ne percent annua	oderate flood hazare al chance of flooding
"Flood p subject t	ool" means the area adjacent to o controlled inundation under th	o a reservoir that lies at ne management of the	bove the normal ma United States Army	aximum ope Corps of E	erating level of the ingineers.	e reservoir and that i
"Flood in under th	nsurance rate map" means the e National Flood Insurance Act	most recent flood haze of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Sec	ard map published ction 4001 et seq.).	by the Fed	eral Emergency	Management Agenc
of a rive	ay" means an area that is ident r or other watercourse and the a l-year flood, without cumulative	adjacent land areas tha	t must be reserved	for the disc	charge of a base	flood, also referred to
"Reserve	oir" means a water impoundme delay the runoff of water in a de	nt project operated by t	the United States A			
TXR-1406) (07-08-22 Initialed	by: Buyer:,	and Seller.	m.	ME	Page 3 of 6
eras Ranch Broker	rs, 313 S. Main Street Burnet TX 78611	Alais Transactions (zinEarm Edition)		ne: (972)921-677	2 Fax:	Evangelista Jac

4909 Barton Chapel Road Jacksboro, TX 76458

Even w risk, an structur		ent Agency (FEMA) enco that covers the structu	urages homed re(s) and the	owners in high r personal prope	isk, moderate rty within the
Administra	. Have you (Seller) ever received assi ration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property):	stance from FEM/ ?yes \(\sqrt{n} \) no If ye	A or the es, explain (a	U.S. Small	Busines: al sheets a
Section 8.	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following.)	ıg? (Mark Yes (Y) if y	ou are awai	re. Mark No (N	l) if you an
<u> </u>	Room additions, structural modifications, or othe unresolved permits, or not in compliance with be			ut necessary p	ermits, with
-x	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees	or assessments. If ye	s, complete t	he following:	
	Manager's name:		Phone:		
	Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Proplif the Property is in more than one association attach information to this notice.	per	and are: _	mandatory _) no ther association	_ voluntary
キ キ	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tenn with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or general services.	charged?yesn	o If yes, desc	cribe:	
_*	Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, ar	or indirectly affecting the	he Property.	(Includes, but i	s not limited
_X	Any death on the Property except for those deat to the condition of the Property.	A THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	causes, suic	ide, or acciden	t unrelated
X	Any condition on the Property which materially	affects the health or sa	fety of an ind	ividual.	
_ \	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine mathazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based partial figures, attach any certificates or other documents of the company of	aint, urea-formaldehyd nentation identifying th	e, or mold. e extent of th	e	rironmental
_ *	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the water supply as an auxiliary water source.	Property that is larger	than 500 gal	lons and that u	ises a publi
. /	The Property is located in a propane gas sy retailer.	stem service area ow	ned by a p	ropane distrib	ution syster
-4					
-¥	Any portion of the Property that is located in a g	roundwater conservati	on district or	a subsidence (district.

Concerning the Pro	operty at		4909 Barton Chapel Road Jacksboro, TX 76458									
persons who re	egularly provide	e inspections and w	eller) received any writte tho are either licensed a If yes, attach copies and con	en inspection reports from as inspectors or otherwise aplete the following:								
nspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec		No. of Pages								
	J	TOTAL DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY	a all to the state of the									
	Manage Berling		ALLEGA DELINING									
Note: A buye	r should not rely A buver sh	on the above-cited report tould obtain inspections t	ts as a reflection of the current from inspectors chosen by the	t condition of the Property.								
ection 10. Check	any tax exemp	tion(s) which you (Selle	er) currently claim for the Dr									
Homestead		Senior Citizen Agricultural	Disab									
Wildlife Mar	nagement	X Agricultural	Disab	led Veteran								
Other:	3 11 1 1		Unkno									
equirements of C	hapter 766 of th	ne Health and Safety Co	tectors installed in accorda ode?*unknownno	nce with the smoke detectoryes. If no or unknown, explain								
installed in ac including perfo effect in your a A buyer may n family who wi impairment fro the seller to in	cordance with the ormance, location, area, you may chec equire a seller to in Il reside in the dwe orm a licensed physi astall smoke detect	requirements of the buildin and power source requirer k unknown above or contact stall smoke detectors for the slling is hearing-impaired; (cien; and (3) within 10 days ors for the hearing-impaired	mily or two-family dwellings to ha g code in effect in the area in wi nents. If you do not know the bu your local building official for more hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer 2) the buyer gives the seller writt after the effective date, the buyer d and specifies the locations for i	hich the dwelling is located, wilding code requirements in the information. If or a member of the buyer's ten evidence of the hearing or makes a written request for which installation. The parties may								
			and which brand of smoke detectors ue to the best of Seller's belie	ors to install. of and that no person, includin								
ne broker(s), fias if	structed or influe	enced Seller to provide in	accurate information or to om	it any material information.								
MORE	CL	3/18/23	YIVI	3-15-2								
Signature of Seller Printed Name:	avid R Ev	angelista Date	Signature of Seller () Printed Name: Wel 58 K	: EVANJELSTA								
TXR-1406) 07-08-22		aled by: Buyer:	and Seller: DL , M	W Page 5 of 6								

raet TX 78611 Phone: (972)921-6772 Fax:
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Evangelista Jack

Texas Ranch Brokers, 313 S. Main Street Burnet TX 78611
Tamony Parker Produced wit

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

Texas Ranch Brokers, 313 S. Main Street Burnet TX 78611

Tammey Parker

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us.</u> For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: Tri Lour	.	phone #:	
Sewer: PIA			
Water: NA		THE STREET AND THE STREET STREET STREET	
Cable:		The second secon	
Trash:			
Natural Gas:			
Phone Company:			
Propane:	= 14	phone #:	
Internet:	4		
as true and correct and AN INSPECTOR OF YO	have no reason to believe it to DUR CHOICE INSPECT THE Pl nowledges receipt of the foregoi		ICOURAGED TO HAVE
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:	Tam- Colinte	Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer.	and Seller M. ME	Page 6 of

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

Phone: (972)921-6772